
BID2020-44 GROUNDSKEEPING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES  FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 

WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 7/8/2020 AT 11:00AM

BID2020-44 GROUNDSKEEPING AND 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT TRENTON WATER 

FACILITIES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 

WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR  

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 1

NAME OF BIDDER GREENE GROUNDS KEEPING

ADDRESS 49 SHERBROOKE ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP TRENTON, NJ 08638

CONTACT NAME WILLIAM HEARNS

TELEPHONE 609-989-8773

FAX N/A

E-MAIL GGKLAWNS@GMAIL.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE EXHIBIT A INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE REQUIRED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#40344 EXP. 07/14/2021

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED

BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIRED TEN (10) DAYS PRIOR TO WORK

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES

FY 2021 GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ITEMS I, II, III, 

IV, V, VI) $40,000.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING

OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR

FY 2022 GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF ITEMS I, II, III, 

IV, V, VI) $40,000.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE

mailto:GGKLAWNS@GMAIL.COM









